

M.A.C.C.-23/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001521-2025

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
Judges Claims Tribunal-in-charge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00654

Order No. 04, dated 02/02/2026

Today is fixed for W/S by the OP No. 2 and S/R, A/D, Track Report of OP No. 1.

Hajira is filed for the claimants.

The Court is vacant.

I am in-Charge of this Court.

No S/R, A/D is received as yet of OP No. 1 due to non-compliance of earlier order by the claimants.

Ld. Counsel for the OP No. 2 has filed two separate petitions praying for time for filing Vokatnama and W/S on the ground mentioned therein and the same are considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **24.03.2026** for W/S by the OP No. 2 along with Vokatnama positively and S/R, A/D, Track Report of OP No. 1.

Claimants have directed to comply earlier order at once.

Sd/ - M. K. Kundu
Judges Claims Tribunal-in-Charge
Cooch-Behar