

M.A.C.C.-23/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001521-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 06, dated 04/06/2026

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, Track Report of OP No. 1 and further order as regards OP No. 2.

Hajira is filed for the claimants.

OP No. 2 is absent and takes no steps today.

None appears, moves on call.

Accordingly, the case runs exparte against the OP No. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the claimants has filed original postal receipt with track report as per firisti today showing proper service of notice upon OP No. 1.

OP No. 1 appears today before this Court by executing a power and files verified W/S supported with an affidavit today.

Copy served and the same is accepted.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **24.07.2026** for framing of issues.

Sd/- N. Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar